RP

Technical Data / Données techniques

Working width
Largeur de travail

|
[
-

b

130 cm
431t

195 cm
6.4ft

240-280 cm
7.9-9.2 ft

7~

NOrossi

300-350 cm
9.8-11.5ft

Working width adjustment
Réglage de la largeur de travail

i
h

Mechanical /

Meécanique

Minimum power required
Puissance minimale requise

General / Général

25 HP

25 HP

40 HP

40 HP

Machine weight approx
Poids de la machine env.

90 kg
198 Ibs

120 kg
265 Ibs

178 kg
392 Ibs

210 kg
463 lbs

Rake wheels number
Nombre soleils

2

3

4

5

Rake bearings wheels
Roulements des soleils

Tapered roller / Rouleau conique

Rake wheel bearing
Diametre des soleils

145cm /4.7 ft

Teeth diameter
Diametre des dents

SHAHIE I 3RO

6,9mm/0.27"

Teeth number each wheel
Nombre de dents par soleil

Wheels / Soleils

40

Lifting of rake wheels
Levage soleils

Third hitch point / 3 points

Rake wheels ground adaptation
Adaptation soleils au sol

Double rake wheel on arm
Bras a double soleil

Double rake wheel on arm
Bras a double soleil

Double rake wheel on arm / Bras a double soleil

2= Rake wheels ground pressure
¥ Pression soleils au sol

Double spring on the frame / Double ressort sur le

chassis

Articulated rake arm
Qg -
Bras articulé

Rake wheel frame kit extension for

‘b transport . )
Kit d'extension de chassis porte-soleil
pour transport

Frame / Chéssis

@ Cushioned pivoting wheels
Roues pivotantes amorties

Transport wheels
Roues de transport

o Transport width
=*  Largeur de transport

230 cm
7.5 ft

280 cm
9.21ft

235cm
7.7 ft

320 cm
10.5 ft

Transport length
Longueur de transport

200 cm
6.6 ft

200 cm
6.6 ft

300 cm
9.8 ft

320cm/ 105 ft
(440 an/ 14.4 ftwith extension
| avec rallonge)

Transport / Transport

Hydraulic brake
Frein hydraulique

Hydraulic connections required
Connexions hydrauliques nécessaires

Hitch
Attelage

3 points hitched / 3 points

OPTIONAL / EN OPTION

Wind guard
Paravent

RP 2C

RP 3C

RP 4

RP 5

Rake wheel frame kit extension for transport
Kit d'extension de chassis porte-soleil pour transport

e Standard / Standard & Optional / En option

- Not available / Non disponible
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